

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 710-2023 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:6/2/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2023Final action:7/12/2023

Enactment date: 7/12/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/17/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works, on behalf of the Office of

Sustainability, to apply for and accept a grant from the U.S. Department of Agriculture to conduct the USDA Composting and Food Waste Reduction project; to enter into various contracts to implement this ordinance; authorizing the Director to accept gifts from various public or private entities for this

purpose.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, GRANTS, OFFICE OF SUSTAINABILITY, PUBLIC WORKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 710-2023-Ap & Ac grant from United States for city-wide composting for residents, 2. 710-2023-A-

FILE, 3. 710-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 710-2023-Amend 710-2023, 5. 710-2023 Final

Version - City Record 7/21/2023 Page 53

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 7/12/2023 | 1 | City Council | approved as amended | Pass |
| 6/5/2023 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works, on behalf of the Office of Sustainability, to apply for and accept a grant from the U.S. Department of Agriculture to conduct the USDA Composting and Food Waste Reduction project; to enter into various contracts to implement this ordinance; authorizing the Director to accept gifts from various public or private entities for this purpose.